# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM320323

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Beverage Corporation		11/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Spendthrift Trust		
Street Address:	35 E. Horizon Ridge Pkwy., Suite 110 Box 20		
City:	Henderson		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89002		
Entity Type:	TRUST: NEVADA		
Composed Of:	Patrick E. Smith, UNITED STATES, TRUSTEE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810476	21 VODKA A Q

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023820212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (702) 382-0200

Email: mark@borgheselegal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mark Borghese

Address Line 1: 10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150 Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89145

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Borghese SIGNATURE: /MB/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Diversified Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0605

900304411

## TRADEMARK AND NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIVERSIFIED BEVERAGE CORPORATION, A CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF NEVADA, HAVING A MAILING ADDRESS OF 35 EAST HORIZON RIDGE PARKWAY SUITE 110 HENDERSON, NV. 89002, ("ASSIGNOR") IS THE OWNER OF THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE U.S. AND GLOBALLY TO TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER 3810476 SERIAL NUMBER 77867787 (HEREINAFTER THE "TRADEMARK") TOGETHER WITH THE NAME 21 VODKA, 21 SPIRITS and LOGO WITH SAID FORMULAS OF ALL VODKA FLAVORS AND GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED THEREBY: AND

WHEREAS, GLOBAL SPENDTHRIFT TRUST, A SPENDTHRIFT TRUST IN THE STATE OF NEVADA, WHO'S ADDRESS IS 35 EAST HORIZON RIDGE PARKWAY SLITE 110, HENDERSON NEVADA 89002, {"ASSIGNEE"}, DESIRES TO ACCUIRE ASSIGNORS ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO THE TRADEMARK, 21 LOGO AND 21 VOOKA FORMULAS WORLDWIDE, TOGETHER WITH THE GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED THEREBY:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: BE IT KNOWN THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PAYMENT OF ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, RECIEPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO ASSIGNEE THE FULL AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST TO SAID TRADEMARK, TOGETHER WITH THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS THAT NO ASSIGNMENT, SALE, AGREEMENT OR ENCUMBRANCE HAS BEEN OR WILL BE MADE OR ENTERED INTO WHICH WOULD CONFLICT WITH THIS AGREEMENT AND SALE ASSIGNOR AGREES TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER AT THE REQUEST OF THE ASSIGNEE, ALL PAPERS, INSTRUMENTS, AND ASSIGNMENTS, AND TO PERFORM ANY OTHER REASONABLE ACTS THE ASSIGNEE MAY REQUIRE IN ORDER TO VEST ALL ASSIGNORS RIGHTS, TITLE, AND INTEREST IN AND TO THE TRADEMARK TO THE ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HAS EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT AS OF THE  $\mathbf{1}^{\text{sr}}$  DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

DIVERSIFIED BEVERAGE CORPORATION,

34:\_\_\_\_\_\_

NAME: WILLIAM BECKER

TITLE: PRESIDENT

BY: NOTO L

NAME: PATRICK SMITH

TITLE; VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 10/16/2014